Medium and Heavy-Duty Clutch Selection Guidelines
Rate all variable horsepower engines to the highest horsepower/torque level
Engine Model
Peak
Horsepower
Rating
Engine
Speed

International T444E 7.3L. 210 2400 540 1500
International T444E 7.3L. 215 2400 560 1400
International T444E 7.3L. 230 2400 620 1400
International VT 365 6.0L. 175 2600 460 1400
International VT 365 6.0L. 200 2600 520 1400
International VT 365 6.0L. 215 2600 540 1400
International VT 365 6.0L. 230 2600 620 1400
Isuzu 4HK1-TC 5.2L 175 2400 387 1850
Isuzu 6HK1-TC 7.8L 200 2200 520 1450
Isuzu 6HK1-TC 7.8L 215 2200 520 1450
Isuzu 6HK1-TC 7.8L 250 2200 660 1450
Isuzu 6HK1-TC 7.8L 250 2200 800 1450
Isuzu 6HK1-TC 7.8L 300 2200 860 1450
Mack E3-190 (Mechanical) 190 2500 475 1300
Mack E3-220 (Mechanical) 220 2350 630 1400
Mack E6-250 250 2100 750 1500
Mack E6-275 275 2100 1050 1200
Mack E6-300 300 1700 1110 1200
Mack E6-350 350 1800 1280 1250
Mack E7-250 (Mechanical) 250 1950 975 1200
Mack E7-300 300 1800 1160 1200
Mack E7-300 (Mechanical) 300 1950 1080 1200
Mack E7-300 (V-MAC) 300 1700 1160 1200
Mack E7-310/330 310/330 1800 1360 1100
Mack E7-325 (V-MAC) 325 1800 1260 1250
Mack E7-330/350 330/350 1800 1460 1100
Mack E7-350 350 1800 1280 1250
Mack E7-350 350 1800 1360 1200
Mack E7-350 (V-MAC) 350 1800 1250 1250
Mack E7-355/380 355/380 1800 1560 1100
Mack E7-375 (V-MAC) 375 1800 1460 1250
Mack E7-400 400 1800 1460 1250
Mack E7-400 400 1800 1460 1200
Mack E7-427 430 1800 1560 1250
Mack E7-454 455 1800 1560 1250
Mack E7-460 460 1800 1660 1200
Mack E9-450 450 1900 1495 1300
Mack E9-500 550 1900 1660 1300
Mack EM6-250 250 2100 940 1250
Mack EM6-250L 250 1750 1190 1020
Mack EM6-275 275 2100 1040 1020
Mack EM6-275L 275 1750 1300 1020
Mack EM6-300L 300 1750 1425 1020
Mack EM7-250 (Mechanical) 250 1750 1190 1020
Mack EM7-250L 250 1750 1190 1020
Mack EM7-275 275 1750 1305 1020
Mack EM7-275 (Mechanical) 275 1750 1305 1020
Mack EM7-275 (V-MAC) 275 1750 1305 1020
Mack EM7-300 300 1750 1425 1020
Mack EM7-300 (Mechanical) 300 1750 1425 1020
10 of 11 Indexed by Engine/Model/Horsepower Rating
Medium and Heavy-Duty Clutch Selection Guidelines
Rate all variable horsepower engines to the highest horsepower/torque level